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1 2 | 3 4 | 5 6 7 8 | 9
AIC AIR CONDITIONING MO MASONRY OPENING DRAWING TITLE SYMBOLS Codes In Use FBC (Building) Chapter 6 - Types of Construction (cont) 5
ADMIN  ADMINISTRATION MTD MOUNTED & LOCATION ON S 5 FEC (Accessbilit
DRAWING LOCATION ON SHEET GRID 2017 Florida Building Code - Building, 6th Edition FBC - Table 602 Fire - Resistance Requirements For Exterior Walls Based On Separation Distance a, e, h
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MTG MOUNTING i g o - Buildi ition - . : 9 P TBD  Sixty percent of all public entrances shall be accessible.
ALT ALTERNATE MTL METAL DRAWING NAME Electrical Standard - 2017 Florida Building Code - Building, 6th Edition - Chapter 27 Fire Separation Groun A B.E.F-2 I.R c , :
/) ; ildi ) i it , P Tvpe of Construction Group Hf Group F-1. M. S-1 PA,B,E, 2L h, Exception 2: Loading and Service Entrances that are not the only entrance to a tenant space.
P L AN 2017 Florida Building Code - Mechanical, 6th Edition Distance = X (feet) yp p p F-1,M,5-1g S-20. Ub ’ anLes | ,
ALUM ALUMINUM N NORTH 2017 Florida Building Code - Plumbing, 6th Edition = 9 TBD  Sinks: > 5% but not less than one provided in accessible spaces shall comply with ICC A117.1. A
APPROX  APPROXIMATE(LY) NIC NOT IN CONTRACT 8" = 10" 2017 Florida Building Code - Fuel Gas, 6th Edition X<5¢ Al 3 2 1 TBD  Drinking Fountains: Required. N o
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) NOM NOMINAL \ 2017 Florida Building Code - Accessibility, 6th Edition TBD  Directional Signage: Required at inaccessible building entrances and at each separate-sex toilet indicating the nearest
AUTO AUTOMATIC NTS NOT TO SCALE DRAWING SCALE 2017 Florida Building Code - Energy Conservation, 6th Edition Y5210 -A 3 2 1 family/assisted use toilet.
2017 Florida Building Code - Test Protocols, 6th Edition >0<
AUX AUXILIARY 0C ON CENTER 2015 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code Others 2 1 1
AV AUDIOVISUAL oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER DRAWING LOCATION ON SHEET GRID A, 1B 2 1 1d FBC (Building) Chapter 15 - Roof Assemblies And Rooftop Structures WWW.EQUIPSTUDIO.COM
AWP ACOUSTICAL WRAPPED OPP OPPOSITE DRAWING NAME Proiect Descrintion and Scope of Work ! g) hap D
{ roject Description and Scope of Wor X>10<30 1B, VB 1 0 0
PANEL OPT OPTION(AL) P AN Others 1 1 1d Roof Covering Classification: Class C or Better (FBC Table 1505.1) 245 NORTH MAIN STREET 140 WEST EVANS STREET
BITUM BITUMINOUS P PAINT A1 NTS Scope of Work Description. Y30 Al . . ) SUITE 200 SUITE 203
BLDG BUILDING = GREENVILLE, SC 29601 FLORENCE, SC 29503
_| sos”  sorToworsTeeL " POUNDS PER CUBIC FEET S DRAWING SCALE
‘ BOT BOTTOM PL PLASTIC LAMINATE SHEET NUMBER WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN Occupancy Classification a. Load-bearing exterior walls shall also comply with the fire-resistance rating requirements of Table 601. FBC (Building) Chapter 17 - Special Inspections - Required COPYRIGHT 2019 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
CAB CABINET SHEET NUMBER WHERE DETAIL IS REFERENCED e. The fire-resistance rating of an exterior wall is determined based upon the fire separation distance of the exterior wall and the story in which PRINTED OR ELECTRONIC DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTATION MAY NOT BE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE Primary: Assembly Group A-3 (FBC 303.4). Place of Religious Worship the wall is located. (See Structural Specification) REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM EQUIP STUDIO.
CJ CONTROL JOINT PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FEET Educational Group E (FBC 305.2). Day Care Faciliies h. Where Table 705.8 permits nonbearing exterior walls with unlimited area of unprotected openings, the required fire-resistance rating for the
CL CENTER LINE PLYWD PLYWOOD Incidental Uses: exterior walls is 0 hours.
CLG CEILING PNL PANEL DETAIL SYMBOLS Storage (Reference)
FBC (Plumbing) Chapter 4 - Fixtures, Faucets and Fixture Fittings
CLO CLOSET
CLR CLEAR(ANCE) EEEFAB EQEFABRICATED FBC (Building) Chapter 7 - Fire and Smoke Protection Features Table 403.1 Mini Number of Plumbing Fixt
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PREFIN  PREFINISH SECTION DETAIL FEMA Flood Zone Designation FBC - Table 705.8 Maximum Area of Exterior Wall Openings Based on Fire Separation Distance and Degree of Opening Protection (partial table) a eo ' ::umum umber of Fumbing Fxctires o— Srovided
* . equire rovide
CcOoL COLUMN PRKG PARKING DETAIL LOCATION ON SHEET GRID Zone: X (Area of Minimal Flood Hazard) Fire Separation Distance (feet) Degree Of Openi.ng Protection AIIowabIg Area a 1,908 ZC;SPm /S 954W Fixture Male : Female Male Female | Unisex
CONC CONCRETE PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT Unprotected, nonsprinklered (UP, NS) No Limit
CONF  CONFERENCE PS| POUNDS PER sgu ARE INCH TERMINATION OF SECTION — 30 or greater Unprotected, Sprinkiered (UP,S) Not Required Water Closet 1 per 150 = 6.36 1 per 75 = 12.72 9 14 5 B
CONT CONTINUE. CONTINUOUS PT PAINT, POST-TENSIONED, SIM Tupe of Construction Protected F) ot Requred Lavatories 1 per 200 = 4.77 1 per 200 = 4.77 7 12 5
CORR CORRIDOR PRE-TREATED Al I Type IIB Sprinklered (FBC 602.2) a. Values indicated are the percentage of the area of the exterior wall, per story. - o
CPT CARPET PT PORCELAIN TILE A-10 ' b. Forthe rgquirgmer)ts for fire wal!s pf buildings with differing heights, see Section 706.6.1. Assembly (A-3) Showers 0 0 0 0 0
CUFT CUBIC FOOT PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE Platform Construction (FBC 410.4): "Permanent platforms shall be constructed of materials as required for the type of construction of the building c. For openings in a fire wall for buildings on the same lot, see Section 706.8. -
CU YD CUBIC YARD (PLASTIC) SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR in which the permanent platform is located ... Where the space beneath the permanent platform is used only for equipment, wiring or plumbing, the Drinking 1 per 1,000 = 2 required 4 Existing + 2 New
CWT CERAMIC WALL TILE PWB PORCELAIN WALL BASE LOCATION OF DETAIL underside of the permanent platform need not be protected.” Table 706.4 Fire Wall Fire-resistance Rating: In Type Il construction, Group A, walls shall be permitted to have a 2-hour fire resistance rating. Fountains
DEMO DEMOLISH PWT PORCELAIN WALL TILE 706.5 Horizontal Continuity: (Ex3) Fire walls shall bfe permitted to tqrminate at the intgrior surface of noncombus.tible gxterior Service Sink 1 service sink required 1 provided
DEPT ~ DEPARTMENT ac QUARTZ COUNTERTOP PLAN DETAIL FBC (Building) Chapter 5 - Height and Area Modifications 23??5273&27@?%ﬁéﬁ”&'ﬁé’?ﬁé&”ﬁ%ﬁi&?@ﬁ A
| DET DETAIL QTR QUARTER DETAIL LOCATION ON SHEET GRID 706.6 Vertical Continuity: (Ex 3) Walls shall be permitted to terminate at the underside of noncombustible roof sheathing, * Occupant load based on Life Safety Plans (See sheet G-101). - . . . . ‘
DIA DIAMETER QTY QUANTITY I m 506.2.2 Mixed-Occupancy, one-story buildings. deck or slabs where both buildings are provided with not less than a Class B roof covering. **403.1.2 Faml|ly or asssted-usg toilet and bath fixtures. Fixtures chated wﬂhm...asssted-pse toilet...are permitted to be included in the
DIAG DIAGONAL R RADIUS, RISER e N Openings in the roof shall not be located within 4 feet of the fire wall. number of required fixtures for either the male or female occupants in assembly...occupancies.
DIM DIMENSION RB RUBBER BASE / W 508.3 Nonseparated occupancies. Per Table 508.4, no separation requirement between Groups A and E. 4 962 Stubstlituti?n.for waterb(i‘losets. In each bathroom or toilet room, urinals shall not be substituted for more than 67 percent of the
o D roar e nooF Dran o r ) 508.3.2 Allowable building area and height. The allowable building area and height of the buiding or portion thereof shall be based on the most FBC - Table 716.5 Opening Fire Protection Assemblles, Ratings and Markings (partal table) IR EER R A
DS DOWNSPOUT RD ROOF DRAIN \\ J ESCE)E;I IC[)),\IJE lel)'ll':l FIZ;E'FIE AFIER restrictive allowances for the occupancy groups under consideration for the type of construction of the building in accordance with Section 503.1. Required 2’.‘:2“3:2: Minimum Sidelight/ Fire-Rated Glazing Marking
£ EAST REF REFRIGERATOR, REFERENCE ~ P Type Of Wall | andFire | Door Vision Fire Rated Glazing TraF?stgm Ahssembly Sidelite/Transom Panel
— = i Assembl . . -
EA EACH REQD ~ REQUIRED Actual Building Area Assembly | “Rging”  aseemory| PanelSize | Marking Door Vision Panel ating (hours) _ , FBC (Energy Conservation) Table C402.1.3 BUILDING ENVELOPE REQUIREMENTS - OPAQUE ASSEMBLIES
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION & RM ROOM Existing (First Floor): 20,470 SF (hours) | " Rating e Fireprotection | T | Fire protection Fire Partial Table - Climate Zone 2A
FINISH SYSTEM RN RUBBER NOSING New Additions (First Floor): 13,255 SF (hours) P resistance P resistance
Total Building: 33,725 SF ipti i i
EJ EXPANSION JOINT RO ROUGH OPENING SECTION SYMBOLS g Fire walls and fire 3 3a Not Permitted Not Permitted Not Permitted 3 Not Permitted W-180 Description Min. Req. Provided c
EII:EC Etégﬁylgl(\lAL) E(S)'\I/'\Il:{ ElljaBHBTE(F){FSYI'V/:\AI\F({ TREAD/RISER ba,r;fj.sreza}'l',lg 2 2 112 | 100sg.in.c | <100sain~B-1190>100 5in= | Not Permitted 2 Not Permitted W-120 Roofs Insulation Entirely Above Deck R-25¢i R-25¢i
Allowable Actual oo he | 1172 | 1172 | 100sq.in.¢ | <100sain =D-H90>100sqin= | Not permitted | 11/2 | NotPermitted |  W-90 : :
ELEV ELEVATOR S SOUTH BUILDING SECTION _  _— ~— ~\ OF SECTION Building Height (FBC Table 504.3): 75'(sprinlered) 35 greater than 1 hour o ¢ D-N-W-90 ! ! Walls, Above Grade Metal Framed R-13 + R-5ci R-13 + R-5ci
ENCL ENCLOSE(D) SAT SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL Number of Stories (FBC Table 504.4): 3 (sprinklered) 1 Other fire barriers f 34 tested D-H-NT-45 34 D-H-NT-45
EOS EDGE OF SLAB TILE BUILDING SECTION LOCATION Area (At - FBC Table 506.2): 38,000 SF (sprinklered) y . . . . Walls, Below Grade Below Grade Wall NR 0
ON SHEET GRID Total Area Per Story (w/ modifications): 22 SF 33,795 SF . For places of religious worship, wood used for ornamental purposes, trusses, paneling or chancel furnishing shall be permitted.
EP EXTERIOR PAINT :EE)CT 2;2?"25“’““ SIM SIM o ’ Floors Joist / Framing (steel / wood) R-30 N/A
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT Sk SQUARE FEET @ @ *1 FBC Equation 5-1 *2 FBC Equation 5-5 *3 FBC Equation 5-4 Finish Classification (LSC Chapter 12 Unheated Slab NR 0
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN SIM SIMILAR Aa={At +[ NSxIf]} If=[F/P - .25]W /30 W= (L1xwl+L2xw2+L3xw3..)/F ..
— - - ) - LSC12.3.3 Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy (Ch. 12 - New Assembly) Slab-on-Grade Floors Swinging N/A N/A —
EXIST EXISTING SLC SEALED CONCRETE SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR Aa= { 38,000 + [9,500 x ?7? ] } If= ['7'7 /7? .25] 7?7730 W= ('7'7 X 30) 17?
LOCATION OF SECTION Aa=1{38,000 + 277} If=[27] 72 W=1?? Opaque Doors -
EXT EXTERIOR SNC STAINED CONCRETE : Cori g Nonswinging R-4.75 N/A
Ag= 777 SF lf= 27 orridors and Lobbies: Class B
FD FLOOR DRAIN SPEC SPECIFICATION DETAIL SECTION Enclosed Stairways: Class A
DIRECTION OF DETAIL SECTION ,
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SPKR SPEAKER DETAIL SECTION LOCATION ON General Assembly Areas with < 300 occupants: ~ Class C
S SQUARE All Other Enclosed Spaces: Class A
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET s(s) S?AINLESS STEEL SHEET GRID P
FFEL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ssC SOLID SURFACE SIM FBC (Building) Chapter 6 - Types of Construction _ _
E:_:\ICFLR E:Eéﬂggifggg\l ET STD STANDARD A1 I FBC - Table 601 Fire - Resistance Requirements For Building Elements (hours) Fire Protection Systems (LSC Chapter 12
A-101 J/ Typel Typell Type il Type IV Type V ject in e Distr
STOR STORAGE i ype ype ype ype ype Project is located in: __ Fire District
FLR FLOOR, FILLER SUSP  SUSPENDED TERMINATION OF Building Element A B Ad B Ad B HT Ad B NFPA 13 Automatic Sprinkler System:  Provided throughout Buiding
FOC FACE OF CURB ave SVSTEM DETAIL SECTION o ‘ . D
FOF FACE OF FINISH rimary Structural Frame g 3a 22 1 0 1 0 HT 1 0 LSC12.34  Detection, Alarm, and Communications Systems. Assembly Occupancies with > 300 occupants shall be equipped with a fire alarm
FOM FACE OF MASONRY TBD TO BE DETERMINED ESEELIODI\IIE gg'gg?AFlngCTION (see Section 202) system installed, tested, and maintained in accordance with the applicable requirements of NFPA 70, National Electrical Code, NFPA 72, N OT E . F I N A L C O D E R E V I EW
FOS FACE OF SLAB TEL TELEPHONE Bearing Walls and National Fire Alarm Code.
FOW FACE OF WALL TEMP TEMPORARY Exterior fg 3 5 ’ 0 5 5 5 ’ 0 LSC 12.3.4.2.1 Exception 2, Initiation. Manual means of alarm initiation shall not be required where the fire alarm system is initiated by means of an A N A LYS I S I N P R OG R E S S _ N OT . ©
ET FOOT. EEET TFF TOP OF FINISH FLOOR Interior 23 o7 ] 0 ] 0 \HT ] 0 12351 Epprovgdhgutogatp sprinkler ?/stem tl)? aoccordancg with Ir_]SC3%(§5.2.1 (3). ™ n ; . | o m <DE S
! 3.5. xtinguishing Requirements. Assembly Occupancies with > 300 occupants shall be protected by an approved, supervised automatic
FTG FOOTING THK THICKNESS ELEVATION SYMBOLS i it sprinkler system in accordance with Section 9.7. NOTE: Existing Sprinkler System to be maintained (Refer to Fire Protection drawings O C O S U C O O O o8]
FURN FURNISH, FURNITURE THRU THROUGH Né))r:tk;?%r:ng Walls and Partitions See Table 602 p Y . : g op Y ( 9s). F R N T R TI N R P E R M IT . e 8 ((}l)
GA GAGE TO TOP OF
GALV GALVANIZED TOB TOP OF BEAM EXTERIOR ELEVATION Nonbearing Walls and Partitions See Means of Egress (LSC and FBC references noted below pa N -
— GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR TOC TOP OF CONCRETE, CURB ELEVATION LOCATION Interior eg ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ gggtfg ’ ’ 0 Calculation: Assembly (A-3) IR > < -
TOF TOP OF FOOTING ON SHEET GRID 4. ccupancy Galculation: Assembly (A- — -
GT GROUT n ; - Total Occupants (See Life Safety Plan): 1,908 Occupants N < O
aws GYPSUMWALL BOARD o TOP OF JOIST W SHEET IDENTIFIER FOR gloor %OnStI[/IUCtIObn oo fosones 2 2 1 0 1 0 HT 1 0 < —
econdary Members
GYPBD  GYPSUMBOARD TOM TOP OF MASONRY LOCATION OF ELEVATION (see Sec};ion 202) Common Path of Egress Travel: 20' for any number of occupants (LSC 12.2.5.1) < L a
GYP PLAS GYPSUM PLASTER TOP TOP OF PARAPET DIRECTION OF ELEVATION oot Construction and Associated 75'for not more than 50 occupants (LSC 12.2.5.1) o = Z
HC HANDICAP TOS TOP OF SLAB Maximum Travel Distance: 250" w/ sprinklers (LSC 12.2.6 Exception 1) >< = <
Secondary Members 11/2b 1be 1be Oc 1be 0bc HT 1be 0 . . o - . >
HD HEAVY DUTY TOW TOP OF WALL (see Section 202) Exit Access Corridor Rating: No Requirements (LSC 12.3.6 Exception 2), 0 Hr (FBC - Table 1020.1) LL
HDWR HARDWARE TRTD TREATED ¢. Inall occupancies, heavy timber shall be allowed where a 1-hour or less fire-resistance rating is required. 44" for corridors serving > 50 occupants (LSC 12.2.3.8) °5 LL] O
Maximum Dead End Corridor Length: 20' (LSC 12.2.5.1.3)
ELEVATION LOCATION
HM HOLLOW METAL v TELEVISION / ON SHEET GRID Minimum Number of Exits: Not less than 3 for occupant load > 500 and < 1,000 (LSC 7.4.1.2 (1)) < m a
HORIZ HORIZONTAL TYP TYPICAL Al Not less than 4 for occupant load > 1,000 (LSC 7.4.1.2 (2)) E (@] EE:
HT HEIGHT uL UNDERWRITERS Headroom Requirements: Not less than 7'-6" clear height (LSC 7.1.5.1) —
CONDITIONING UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE Egress Capacity Factors: Stairways = 0.3" per person (LSC Table 7.3.3.1)
INCL INCLUDE(D), (ING) VERT VERTICAL DIRECTION OF ELEVATION Level Components and Ramps = 0.2" per person (LSC Table 7.3.3.1) > oC
INFO INFORMATION VEST VESTIBULE O LL
INSUL  INSULATION VIF VERIFY IN FIELD P Z Q E
INT INTERIOR " s £ ¢ FLOORING PLAN SYMBOLS GLAZING SYMBOLS E.':J E— g
JAN JANITOR CLOSET ) _
KIT KITCHEN w ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE @ DOOR GLAZING INDICATOR >_
T e T et = 3
::2’3 tﬁsl(l)NFi\ATTEORY e WATER CLOSET an WALL TYPE GLOl—=————— GLAZING TYPE = g
WG WALLCOVERING (T) =—— TEMPERED GLAZING O
AY CAVATORY WD WOOoD TYPE | —— CEILINGTYPE <
WDM WOOD DOOR MATERIAL _ 0-0" = CEILING HEIGHT LL
LF LINEAR FEET —~————— HEAD, JAMB, & SILL
LIN LINOLEUM WDP WOOD PANEL DETAIL NUMBER ™
LM LAMINATING METAL WF WINDOW FILM ROOM INDICATORS o
LVR LOUVER WP WORKING POINT, —— DETAIL LOCATION L
ROOM NAME INDICATOR
LVT LUXURY VINYL TILE WATERPROOFING S8 ROOM NAME - ;)
MATL  MATERIAL WT WEIGHT T
MAX MAXIMUM WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC ROOM NAME 0
MECH MECHANICAL YD YARD 1 OCC |—=— ROOM OCCUPANCY
MEZZ MEZZANINE o&goT?,Ee / <
MFG MANUFACTURING SF per OCC
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MISC  MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL ANNOTATION SYMBOLS
MATERIAL LEGEND SOERP TR
PLAN AND SECTION ELEVATION
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ELEVATION INDICATORS B DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/01/2019
e L EARTH A SCHEMATIC DESIGN 08/09/2019
- CMU BLOCK, — — _ _LEVEL NAME # DESCRIPTION DATE
)ﬂ/@@%/@%/@% POROUS FILL \I\;IEASICE)I;\JFI?Y \ 0'-0 -
g
EAZant A e (STONE OR GRAVEL) LEVEL INDICATOR SCHEDULE OF REVISIONS
— LINE
. R CONCRETE HEIGHT OFFSET
FROM BASE LEVEL
BRICK 0'-0"
METAL PANEL {; SPOT ELEVATION
CONC. MASONRY DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
UNITS (CMU) TYPICAL DIMENSION INDICATOR 3D VIEW INDICATOR
PLASTER, CEMENT, , 14" ,
| SAND, GROUT, ARROWS INDICATE -
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 4‘ | 4‘ RELATIVE FACING PROJECT NUMBER: 190106
DIRECTION OF 3D PROJECT DATE: 11/01/2019
STEEL, IRON FIBER CEMENT ST VIEWPOINT
PROJECT MANAGER: SLT
LAP SIDING
CENTERLINE 3D VIEW LOCATION
ALUMINUM / SYMBOL 1 ON SHEET GRID PROJECT TEAM: RSK, HWB
¢ ﬁ SHEET IDENTIFIER
AN FOR LOCATION OF
WOOD BLOCKING CENTERLINE 3D VIEW
LINETYPE \
PLYWOOD ‘ EIFS, STUCCO, PLAN INDIGATES H P ROJ E CT
CONCRETE REVISION INDICATOR PLAN INDICATES
RELATIVE LOCATION
STONEWOOL REVISION NUMBER OF 3D VIEWPOINT STAN DAR DS
INSULATION J
AREA REVISED
BATT/LOOSE FILL * NOTE: SEE ELEVATIONS L EG EN DS AND
INSULATION FOR DETAILS.
RIGID INSULATION CODE REVIEW
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | 9

G-002




1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9
A. REQUIRED SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL
ASSEMBLY ROOMS/SPACES WITH OCCUPANT
LOADS GREATER THAN 50. REFER TO OCCUPANT
LOAD TABLE FOR CALCULATED LOADS ON LIFE
SAFETY PLANS. USE GREATER OF ACTUAL OR
CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOADS FOR POSTED
SIGNAGE. A
. CORRIDORS ARE USED FOR CIRCULATION
PURPOSES ONLY. ANY PRE-FUNCTION PROGRAM S ' I \ l l D I O
OCCURS IN ROOMS WITH CALCULATED LOADS.
CURRENT SPACE DESIGN IS DETERMINED BY
CIRCULATION PATHS FROM ADJACENT ROOMS. WWW EQUIPSTUDIO.COM
WHEN ACCOUNTING FOR REQUIRED CORRIDOR
WIDTHS IN THIS AREA, NO OCCUPIABLE SQUARE
FOOTAGE AREA REMAINS. 245 NORS'I'lIJ-:TNIEAzll(;IOSTREET 140 WEs;U|f¥€21§3STREET
GREENVILLE, SC 29601 FLORENCE, SC 29503
BRAZILIAN
WORSHIP :
WORSHR /oo Sromace
REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM EQUIP STUDIO.
1980cC | 10cC| [10cC] [10CC LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
1380 SF 141 SF 63 SF 17 SF
ASSEMBLY STORAGE STORAGE STORAGE
CONC;E“'IIE'_I?ATED 300 GROSS 300 GROSS 300 GROSS EGRESS TRAVEL PATH:
o DISTANCE NOTED IS
X =7 AGTUAL
a
UTILITY l—m Room name
17?§:C 4 10CC OCCUPANCY LOAD
MECHANICAL > 150 SF ROOM AREA
300 GROSS o OCC Type / SF per OCC ——— OCCUPANCY LOAD
i EXIT DOOR FACTOR AND METHOD
" OCCUPANCY GROUP
68 340
EXIT DOOR
138 OCC LIFE SAFETY NOTES
o[z — paovon e
20 OCC 1. PROVIDE FBC 2017 REQUIRED SIGNAGE WITH ACCOMPANYING . '
292 SF TACTILE TEXT FOR APPROPRIATE CONDITIONS, SUCH AS 111 OCC_ | EGRESS WIDTH
PLATFORM IDENTIFICATION OF ELECTRICAL ROOMS, THE FIRE RISER ROOM, ANTICIPATED
A 15 NET EXIT DOOR FIRE DOORS, RESTROOMS, AND MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY LOADS FOR FBC 1005.3.2,LSC 7.3.3 OCCUPANT LOAD
900G (EXISTING) ASSEMBLY SPACES.
136" | 680 EXIT STAIR
724 SF
ASSEMBLY EXIT DOOR " EXIT CAPACITY (STAIR
UNCO’}IglrE\J'\grRATED 369 OCC (EXISTING) 48"~ 240 EGRESS WIDTH(/ 30)
“20003 68" | 340 EXIT DOOR 137 OCC~_ ™ EGRESS WIDTH
68" | 340 FBC 1005.3.1, LSC 7.3.3 ~— ANTICIPATED
200 OCC OCCUPANT LOAD
n o= T ey EXISTING EXISTING 100 OCC
EXIT DOOR FEC “/ / BREAK ROOM LOBBY CHECK-IN STOR
68" | 340 N * v 2 OCC 50 OCC [30CC] [10cCC]| 1 0CC 100CC N\ <~ DIRECTION OF EGRESS
i CORRIDOR ‘ 182 SF 736 SF 255 SF S HSE
4L S BUSINE ASSEMBLY BUSINESS TORAGE ANTICIPATED
138 OCC 1 oce '/ 100 GROSS ~ UNCONCENTRATED 100 GROSS 300 GROSS 300 GROSS OCCUPANT LOAD
L 15 NET
' FIRE EXTINGUISHER
— . FEC
= s CABINET WITH FIRE
STOR H | 3 %\ _ | T Q _ ) — EXTINGUISHER
"10CC | - . o {of = FAMILY
151OSC|;=C — > LOBBY foa! DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN
STORAGE ¢ ese 70 OGG KB
300 GROSS 316 0CC 1042 SF S KNOX BOX
ASSEMBLY
0 UNCONCENTRATED
EXIT DOOR m 15 NET o
(EXISTING) | S H  — B |
68" | 340 = ==l
g CoRt PARTITION LEGEND
158 OCC AVL BOOTH / 4 OCC
o oo Nores
STORAGE 10CC 100 GROSS CONSTRUCT ALL WALLS AS LABELED ON FLOOR
I(EI;()I(-II-SPI'RI%? 00 GHOSS CLASSROOM ity AN SEAENAS) SERIES SHEETS FOR WALL TYPES
25 0CC | 25 OCC| ¢ -500 -
300 GROSS e OCFC 22 O?:C - STORAGE PARTITION TYPE SUFFIX NUMBER (#.1) TYPICALLY o m o 8
68" | 340 . CLASE S oM .|| L10occ INDICATES BATT INSULATION REQ'D FOR SOUND e < %
N e —] 67 SF PARTITION TYPE SUFFIX NUMBER (#D) TYPICALLY LL @RN
158 OCC STORAGE INDICATES WALL EXTENDING TO DECK (SEE TOP OF 0 om
KIDS LARGE 300 GROSS WALL DETAIL LEGEND) pd
0 EXISTING WORSHIP CENTER — ; GROUP STORAGE o () L_IL
SEATING CAPACITY TO REMAIN: \ ) I I FLOOR PLAN GRAPHIC LEGEND OF INTERIOR WALLS
945 TOTAL OCCUPANTS STOR o A STOR 144 OCC 1 0CC O Z
- - 1002 SF 233 SF PLAN GRAPHICS FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY ;) <
EXIT DOOR STOR G STOR — 18 SF ASSEMBLY STORAGE SEE WALL TYPES FOR COMPLETE WALL DESIGN > 50
EXISTING = — MECHANICAL - oNCENTRATED 300 GROSS < TR
( ) — U: ) \ 300 GROSS 7 NET 1 NON-RATED PARTITION (TO CEILING) o = =
34 170 /& \\\ CLASSROOM CLASSROOM 1 Tg%ﬁgll | 1 NON-RATED PARTITION (TO DECK, BATT) ¢ = 5
25 OCC o 55 OCC 55 OCC __1 00 ' NON-RATED PARTITION (LOW WALL) LLl m < > T
\ 500 SF 487 SF ' 1 NON-RATED PARTITION (BATT INSUL
| Y CLASSROOM CLASSROOM PLATFORM 5 o ( ) o3 w O
nill \ 20 NET 20 NET £ "\, ! RATED PARTITION (1 HR) Z I-IJ U e
| \ [ [
\ o \ ' RATED PARTITION (2 HRS) @) o
STOR | af — - <
1 0CC | . PLATFORM / x Eil e | N ] | ' RATED PARTITION (3 HRS) < 5
EXISTING BOH \ — B L1
O \ | (— O | m
ST‘E?RSAFGE N 45 OCC \ % /=J — AV % v/ | == RATED PARTITION (4 HRS) > o
300 GROSS > 668 SF | 140cC ue EXISTING PARTITION (@) LL
: PLATFORM ! L
, s 15 NET ‘ | = —— = — DEMOLISHED PARTITION < Q =
RISER . N ! CLASSROOM CLASSROOM X = CLASSROOM CLASSROOM = CLASSROOM W — Z
10CC / 26 OCC 270CC 706G | ] s 24 OCC 24 OCC 24 OCC o — >
— N ’ : ! I €] 463 SF 463 SF 474 SF
MEGHAMICAL N / Cleisetroity 536 SF ? [ o CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM t <t
GROSS EXISTING BOH / 20 NET CLASSROOM ¢ — 20 NET 20 NET 20 NET - ©
oere / B A T WALL PRIORITY = 3
STOR i 1 0CC 5 m >
N 129 SF
10CC N — STORAGE EXIT DOOR E 0
50SF . / \ 300 GROSS ) HIGHEST
3%‘(I;OGF|§:{/-\OGSES [ N TRAVEL DISTANCE = 105' /l 1 I " ' ' 68 340 ( PRIORITY - m
N @ 112 0CC (/ 112 OCC o
26 0CC CLASSROOM \ LSC7.3.3 ) 7
3 === JO CLASSROOM 57 OGC STOR . . . 3. 7p)
2= I S B 26 OCC 537 o 10CC N LOWEST < J
»/ZB& 506 SF CLASSROOM 283 SF f PRIORITY L
CLASSROOM 20 NET ot STORAGE 0.
‘ ZUhED S00.GROSS WALL PRIORITY LEGEND <
STOR STOR = ,
1 10CC| | 10CC | | 10CC | s FOUR HOUR FIRE WALL........... PRIORITY 1 HIGHEST
STORAGE  STORAGE 10CC | [10CC \ \ N CLASSROOM CLASSROOM CLASSROOM ONE HOUR FIRE WALL " PRIORITY 3
300 GROSS 300 GROSS 300 GROSS 24 OCC 24 OCC 24 OCC NON-RATED WALL............coveeeeeeeen PRIORITY 4 LOWEST
475 SF 473 SF 473 SF
300 GROSS 300 GROSS CLASSROOM CLASSROOM - CLASSROOM
EXIT DOOR EXIT DOOR STOR STOR o o o o o o o 20 NET 20 NET 20 NET _
(EXISTING) (EXISTING) . 10CC | | 10CC | F EC DETAI LS
. . 70 SF 45 SF
68 340 68 340 STORAGE STORAGE
300 GROSS 300 GROSS e ', @ S —
171 0CC 171 0CC — T
AN T DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 11/01/2019
N SCHEMATIC DESIGN 08/09/2019
= :
EXIT DOOR EXIT DOOR o | # DESCRIPTION DATE
(EXISTING) (EXISTING) EXIT DOOR g e SCHEDULE OF REVISIONS
L
68" 340 68" 340 34" 170 8
@)
100 OCC 8 OCC 112 OCC -
NOTE: INDICATES EXISTING AREAS NOT IN
PROJECT DESIGN WORK SCOPE. NOTE: EXISTING FECs TO REMAIN IN NON-WORK
AREAS (TYP.). PROJECT DESIGN TEAM TO VERIFY DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
EXISTING LOCATIONS.
NOTE: FINAL CODE REVIEW PROJECT NUMBER: 190106
ANALYSIS IN PROGRESS - NOT P DR oS
PROJECT MANAGER: SLT
FOR CONSTRUCTION OR PERMIT. PROJECT TEAM: RSK, HWB
N N
11 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR N . LIFE SAFETY PLAN
- FIRST FLOOR
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE DIMENSIONS SHOWN.

( NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION ) PHASE 01
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NOTICE:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE DIMENSIONS SHOWN.

(NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION)

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9
PACKAGED ROOFTOP DX UNITS WITH ELECTRIC HEAT SCHEDULE DUCTWORK
FAN SELECTION COOLING CAPACITY |ELECTRIC HEAT CAPACITY ELECTRICAL ESTIMATED ‘ GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES:
MANUFACTURER NOMINAL [ ToTAL |SENSIBLE MINIMUM SINGLE LINE DOUBLE LINE  SINGLE LINE DOUBLE LINE
TAG MODEL NO. DESIGN | OUTSIDE | ESPIN. | MOTOR RPM TONS | COOLING | COOLING | NOMINAL KW | STAGES EER WEIGHT NOTES 1. WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE 2017 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE, 2017 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE, THE 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER
CFM |AIR(CFM)| WG HP LIN LIN (LBS) DOUBLE WALL INSULATED IR RETURN i@ APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. A
(MBH) (MBH) SEE ELECTRICAL — ROUND SUPPLY DUCT UP — DUCT UP
RTU-1 TRANE EBC210A4 7000 0.75 5.0 835 17.5 203.62 | 157.05 54.0 DRAWINGS 11.0 2000 1 THRU 13 2. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A WRITTEN GUARANTEE THAT SHALL WARRANT ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR ONE YEAR S ' I ' l | D I O
FOR ELECTRICAL »——] =] SUPPLYDUCT UP M —] ] RETURN M FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. ANY BREAKDOWN OCCURRING IN THE FIRST YEAR SHALL BE AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.
RTU-2 TRANE EBC210A4 7000 --- 0.75 5.0 835 17.5 203.62 157.05 54.0 CHARACTERISTICS 11.0 2000 1 THRU 13 DUCT UP ALL REFRIGERATION COMPRESSORS SHALL HAVE A FIVE YEAR (PARTS ONLY) WARRANTY.
- _— WWW.EQUIPSTUDIO.COM
RTU-3 TRANE EBC180A4 6000 0.75 3.0 22 150 17092 | 136.62 54.0 11.0 1900 1THRU 13 DR%%?\I'-DE;’:’JAP'E)'—LLL\‘SB?FTSS S DURC':ETTBS'\\/‘VN g7 3. DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC, NOT ALL RISES AND DROPS ARE SHOWN. TRADES ARE TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES TO AVOID
NOTES: CONFLICTS. GENERALLY, DUCTWORK SHALL BE KEPT AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE. 245 NORTH MAIN STREET 140 WEST EVANS STREET
1. ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS SHALL BE BETTER THAN OR EQUAL TO TRANE. SUPPLY DUCT DOWN EXHAUST 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND REQUIREMENTS OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH ELECTRICAL SUITE 200 SUITE 203
2. COOLING CAPACITIES BASED ON 80°F DB / 67°F WB ENTERING COIL AND 105°F ENTERING CONDENSER. — <] DUCT UP M DRAWINGS PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT OR SUBMITTING SHOP DRAWINGS AND SHALL FURNISH EQUIPMENT WIRED FOR VOLTAGES SHOWN GREENVILLE, SC 29601 FLORENCE, SC 29503
3. PROVIDE WITH 7 DAY PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. THEREIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL COST(S) ASSOCIATED WITH FAILURE TO COORDINATE ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS.
;" §§8§:BE S\ﬁ%?:i&”\o'gf'gbi?\,gﬁgg EL'T.T,E,ES mggt‘ AAI'NEE[)) iI_OOOVgECRUEEOVING SWITCH. EXHAUST 0 <7 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, ETC. TO FIT WITHIN THE SPACE ALLOWED BY THE PRINTED OR EL o D e N MAY NOT BE
6. PROVIDE WITH CONDENSER COIL HAIL GUARDS STANDARD RADIUS ELBOW DUCT DOWN ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS. CUTTING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM EQUIP STUDIO,
' ' . WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND COORDINATION WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
7. PROVIDE 1 YEAR PARTS AND LABOR WARRANTY. (R=W)
8. PROVIDE 5 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY ON COMPRESSORS. SUPPLY/RETURN EXHAUST W R —(X DEé?%%SVT/N IR ) )
9  PROVIDE FACTORY INSTALLED SMOKE DETECTORS ON THE SUPPLY DUCT DISCHARGE. 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP A SET OF MARKED UP PRINTS WITH ANY FIELD CHANGES MADE DURING CONSTRUCTION TO CREATE AN "AS-BUILT" SET OF
10. PROVIDE FACTORY INSTALLED REFERENCE ENTHALPY ECONOMIZER AND BAROMETRIC RELIEF. HORIZONTAL PRINTS TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
11. PROVIDE MOTORIZED OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER.
12. UNIT SHALL USE R-410A REFRIGERANT (NO EXCEPTIONS). — SUPFC))LF\(F;E%RN % 7. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS IN CEILINGS AND WALLS TO ALLOW ACCESS TO VALVES, TRAPS, DAMPERS, CLEANOUTS, CONTROLS, ETC. MINIMUM ACCESS
13. STENCIL TAG NUMBER OF SIDE OF UNITS WITH 3" HIGH LETTERS AND BLACK EXTERIOR PAINT. SPLIT TAKE-OFF / SIZE - 12"x12",UNLESS LIMITED BY PHYSICAL CONSTRAINTS.
W/ BRANCH DAMPERS EXHAUST
SUPPLY RISE/DROP 8. ALL CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE TYPE L HARD DRAWN COPPER, ASTM B-88, WITH TYPE DWV FITTINGS, ASME B16.23, OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC, B
RISE/DROP RISE OR DROP ASTM D1785, WITH TYPE DWV FITTINGS, ASTM D2672. COPPER DRAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL BE JOINED USING 95-5 SILVER SOLDER, AND PVC PIPE
FAN SCHEDULE SUPPLY/RETURN/ %:& AND FITTINGS SHALL BE JOINED USING SOLVENT CEMENT. PROVIDE TRAP WITH CLEANOUT AND UNIONS. SLOPE CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES A MINIMUM
P EXHAUST OF 1/8" PER FOOT AWAY FROM THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.
STATIC 9. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
TAG A o, MR AREASERVED | SERVICE | TYPE | CFM |PRESSURE NOMMAL DEVE FLECIMCAL | MOTOZ | SONES | CONTROL | NOTES
' IN. WG BULLHEAD SPLIT SUPPLY 90° TAKE.OFF 10. ROOFTOP UNITS SHALL BE FACTORY FURNISHED WITH SMOKE DETECTORS LOCATED IN THE SUPPLY SECTIONS FOR ALL UNITS. SMOKE
EF-1 GREENHECK CSP-A710 | GROUP RESTROOMS | EXHAUST | CABINET | 600 0.125 961 DIRECT 223 1.3 |WITHLIGHTS| 1 THRU 8 IIBRANCH TAKE-OFE DETECTORS SHARL BEWIRED TOTO THE FASH
- - : : VOLUME DAMPER (VD
SEE ELECTRICAL IN LOW PRESSUR(E ‘ I 11. OUTSIDE AIR FOR AIR CONDITIONING UNITS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM EXHAUST FANS, EXHAUST OPENINGS AND PLUMBING VENTS.
EF-2 GREENHECK SP-A90 SINGLE RESTROOM | EXHAUST | CEILING 75 0.125 747 DIRECT | J o /INGS FOR 9 0.3 | WITHLIGHTS| 1 THRU 8 SYSTEMS ONLY)
ELECTRICAL 12. ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS. ‘_
EF-3 GREENHECK SP-A90 SINGLE RESTROOM | EXHAUST | CEILING 75 0.125 747 DIRECT | e R RaTICS 9 0.3 |WITHLIGHTS| 1 THRU 8
13. ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST SMACNA AND ASHRAE
EF-4 GREENHECK SP-A90 SINGLE RESTROOM | EXHAUST | CEILING | 75 0.125 a7 DIRECT 9 03 |WITHLIGHTS| 1THRUS CEILING DUCT STANDARDS. DUCTWORK SHALL BE FABRICATED OF GALVANIZED STEEL FOR A PRESSURE RATING OF (-) 2" WG FOR RETURN AND (+) 2" WG FOR
EF-5 GREENHECK SP-A90 SINGLE RESTROOM | EXHAUST | CEILING 75 0.125 747 DIRECT 9 0.3 |WITHLIGHTS| 1 THRU 8 W/BRANCH TAKE-OFF BULLHEAD CONVERGE g?;ﬁg;gggﬂévﬁiﬁS.AFL[%UE():(PVCBSRL%ﬂiaﬁvggﬁASBHRAKL:'A%)[')\'(S)LRGUA?_UEA?\IéNEg g‘fgéﬁg% 'E FA,gEgSRUDRAE'\'CR:EngHOTFHf.. wg%ﬁgigégggﬂﬁggﬁgﬁgﬂ
VOLUME DAMPER RETURN/EXHAUST — '
EF-6 GREENHECK SP-A90 SINGLE RESTROOM | EXHAUST | CEILING | 75 0.125 747 DIRECT 9 03 |WITHLIGHTS| 1 THRU 8 : W/BRANCH TAKE-OFF T~ | FAN TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE RATING AT DESIGN FLOW RATE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
VOLUME DAMPER
NOTES: 14. SUPPORT DUCTWORK FROM BUILDING STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA STANDARDS.
1. PROVIDE UNIT WITH ROOF CAP, BACKDRAFT DAMPER, AND BIRD SCREEN.
5 PROVIDE VIBRATION ISOLATION. —— —T SIDEWALLDUCTMTD — _—— = 15. ANY ADDITIONAL/SUPPLEMENTAL STEEL MEMBERS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT DUCTWORK OR EQUIPMENT FROM MAIN STRUCTURE SHALL BE THE
3. UNIT SHALL BE UL LISTED AND AMCA CERTIFIED. TAKEOEE TO ~ W/RBER(_XEEiR_FiEIIELIbEFF = RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND WILL COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. C
4. PROVIDE WITH ROUND DISCHARGE COLLAR. DIFF/GRILLE N % J -
5 PROVIDE WITH SPEED CONTROL. W/BRANCH TAKE-OFE VOLUME DAMPER Wﬁ 16. RADIUSED DUCTWORK ELBOWS SHALL HAVE A CENTERLINE RADIUS OF 1.5 TIMES THE DUCT WIDTH (OR DIAMETER) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
6. PROVIDE MOTOR WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION. VOLUME DAMPER
7. PROVIDE INSULATED HOUSING FOR SOUND ATTENUATION. n OPEN END 17. ALL MITERED ELBOWS (RECTANGULAR AND ROUND) SHALL HAVE SINGLE THICKNESS TURNING VANES INSTALLED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
8. ACCEPTABLE EQUALS SHALL BE CARNES, COOK, AND PENN. HARD 1 | DRAWINGS.
ELBOW f—{; —  DUCTW/VD & H 18. SECURELY SEAL ALL JOINTS LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE SEAMS AND CONNECTIONS IN DUCTWORK USING WELDMENTS, MECHANICAL
1/2"x1/2" WMS FASTENERS WITH SEALS OR GASKETS OR MASTICS, MESH AND MASTIC SEALING SYSTEMS OR TAPES. TAPES AND MASTICS MUST BE LISTED AND s
CEILING DUCT LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL181A OR UL181B. _—
AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE o052,  MITDDIFF/GRILLE m i, FLEXIBLE i 19. DUCT CONNECTIONS TO FANS AND OTHER AIR DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MADE USING MECHANICAL FASTENERS WITH SEALS, MASTICS OR
DESIGN BASIS ZaN W/BRANCH TAKE-OFF RERRARERRARRRER DUCT ARREERRRRERRREE GASKETS. y
MARK TYPE DESCRIPTION NOTES VOLUME DAMPER 20. SUPPLY AIR AND RETURN AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM 2" THICK, 3/4 LB. PER CUBIC FOOT, FIBERGLASS DUCTWRAP, WITH FOIL (—  ATLANTA = CHARLOTTE = GREENVILLE = RICHMOND
MANUFACTURER | MODEL FACED VAPOR BARRIER AND AN INSTALLED THERMAL RESISTANCE OF 5.7 (R VALUE). ALTERNATE INSULATION FOR RECTANGULAR SUPPLY AND RETURN 877.4.DEVITA « corp@devitainc.com
- —— SGD  SLIDE GATE DAMPER DUCT SHALL BE AN INTERIOR DUCT LINING WITH A MINIMUM 1-1/2" THICK, 1.5 LB. PER CUBIC FOOT DUCT LINER. DUCT LINER SHALL CONTAIN AN ANTI- DeVita & Associates, Inc. Project : 19078
s-1 SUPPLY CEILING MOUNT, 12x12 IN. FACE, 6"@ NECK PRICE SCD 1,2,3,4,5,6 "< OR @ RO NS EAN MICROBIAL AGENT WITHIN THE DUCT LINING ITSELF. MINIMUM "R" VALUE SHALL BE R-6.3. INCREASE DUCT SHEET METAL SIZE AS REQUIRED TO MEET INSIDE Drawn By: DTL Checked By: KFM
S2 SUPPLY CEILING MOUNT, 24x24 IN. FACE, 10"@ NECK PRICE o) 1,2,3,4,5,6 MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER CLEAR DIMENSIONS GIVEN ON DRAWINGS. FL Firm License # 9687
DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR
5.3 SUPPLY CEILING MOUNT, 24x24 IN. FACE, 12'% NECK PRICE sch 123456 — : ) WITH ACCESS DOOR 1| or ggg\llzvﬁxg@gggér\hm 21. ALL DUCT INSULATION SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF U.L. 181 FOR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT, AND SHALL BE U.L. LISTED.
S-4 SUPPLY DUCT MOUNT, 12x10 IN. FACE, 45° DOUBLE DEFLECTION PRICE SDGE 2,3,4,6 ’—e BDD BACKDRAFT DAMPER uc 1/2" 22. TRANSFER DUCTS SHALL BE INTERNALLY LINED TO AID IN CANCELING NOISE TRANSFER.
S5 SUPPLY | SURFACE MOUNT, 10x4 IN. FACE, 45° DOUBLE DEFLECTION PRICE 520 2,3,4,6 (™ THERMOSTAT UNDERCUT DOOR 23. EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
- @ TEMPERATURE SENSOR LVDR 1.5 SF D
S-6 SUPPLY | SURFACE MOUNT, 12x8 IN. FACE, 45° DOUBLE DEFLECTION PRICE 520 2,346 X LOUVERED DOOR 24. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF GRILLES, REGISTERS AND DIFFUSERS WITH ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE
STANDARD 4-WAY BLOW SUPPLY DIFFUSER
R1 RETURN CEILING MOUNT, 2424 IN. FACE, 148 NECK PRICE PDDR 123456 RETURN OR EXHAUST APPROXIMATE, ADJUST LOCATIONS IN THE FIELD AS REQUIRED BY CONSTRUCTION CONSTRAINTS.
- AIR FLOW
R-2 RETURN CEILING MOUNT, 24x24 IN. FACE, 14x14 IN. NECK PRICE PDDR 23456 ¢ BWAY BLOW SUPPLY DIFEUSER SUPPLY AR FLOW 25. PROVIDE EACH SUPPLY AIR OUTLET OR DIFFUSER WITH ITS OWN BALANCING DEVICE. DEVICES CAN BE LOCATED IN DUCTWORK OR SUPPLY AIR DEVICE ITSELF, A ©
R-3 RETURN CEILING MOUNT, 24x24 IN. FACE, 18x18 IN. NECK PRICE PDDR 2,3,4,5,6 ¢ > WAY BLOW SUPPLY DIFFUSER v 26. ALL MANUAL BALANCING DAMPERS SHALL HAVE A LOCKING QUADRANT. % I I I m < g
- RETURN GRILLE
R-4 RETURN SURFACE MOUNT, 14x10 IN. FACE PRICE 530 2,346 27. FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE CLASSIFIED UNDER UL 181. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 3 FEET IN LENGTH AND A MAXIMUM OF 10 FEET IN LENGTH, LL O A
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